

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1220 of 2014

Rathindra Mohan Ghosh R.m. Ghosh **Versus** Union Of India

13.04.2023	<p>None for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Let bailable warrant be issued for a sum of Rs.25,000/- (registered mode) against the appellant through concerned Superintendent of Police for his appearance before this Court on 17.08.2023.</p> <p>List the matter on 17.08.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>