

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1220 of 2014

Rathindra Mohan Ghosh (RM Ghosh) **Versus** Union of India

17/08/2023	<p>Mr. Nitansh Jaiswal, Advocate on behalf of Ms. Smita Jha, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p>Pursuant to order of this Court, appellant is present in person before this Court. His presence is marked.</p> <p>Now, appellant is directed to appear before the Registry of this Court on 09th October 2023 and thereafter he shall continue to appear there on all such other subsequent dates as are given to him, till disposal of this appeal.</p> <p>List this case for final hearing in due course.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>

J/-