

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1220 of 2014**Rathindra Mohan Ghosh (R.m. Ghosh) **versus** Union Of India**Order Sheet**

08/05/2026	<p>Mr. Tapan Kumar Chandra, counsel for the appellant. None for the respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to argue the case.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case for final hearing on 18-6-2026 in motion hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p>
Raju	